TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Texas Shredder, Inc. | | 09/21/2005 | CORPORATION: NEVADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Metso Texas Shredder, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11451 Jones Maltsberger | |
| City: | San Antonio | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 78216 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEVADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3203556 | T. |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: ronih@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph D. Kuborn

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3498-00165 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Joseph D. Kuborn |
| Signature: | /Joseph D. Kuborn - Reg. No. 40,689/ |
| Date: | 01/27/2009 |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0298

900125578

Total Attachments: 2 source=Texas Shredder Name Chg_20090126113053#page1.tif source=Texas Shredder Name Chg_20090126113053#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0299



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

A CORPORATION DULY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 6:06 O'CLOCK P.M., A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF FOREIGN QUALIFICATION OF "TEXAS SHREDDER, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TEXAS SHREDDER, INC." TO "METSO TEXAS SHREDDER, INC.".



2981428 0372

050783314

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4180648

DATE: 09-26-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0300

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:23 PM 09/23/2005 FILED 06:06 PM 09/23/2005 SRV 050783314 - 2981428 FILE

State of Delaware Foreign Corporation Certificate of Change of Name

| THE UNDERSIGNED, a corporation duly organized and existing under the law | ws | | | | |
|---|-----|--|--|--|--|
| of the State of Nevada, in accordance with the provisions | of | | | | |
| Section 372 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code, does hereby certify: | | | | | |
| FIRST: That the name of the corporation as it appears on the records of t | he | | | | |
| records of the Secretary of State of Delaware is Texas Shredder, Inc. | ~ | | | | |
| SECOND: That it is organized under the laws of the State of Nevada | ·· | | | | |
| THIRD: That is was authorized to do business in the State of Delaware on | _ | | | | |
| FOURTH: That the name of the corporation has been changed Metso Texas Shredder, Inc. | | | | | |
| name set forth in Article First is relinquished. That change of name was effected und the laws of the State of Nevada on September 1, 2005 A.D. | ler | | | | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to | he | | | | |
| signed on its behalf this 21 57 day of September 2005 A.D. | | | | | |
| Solven | | | | | |
| Authorized Officer | | | | | |
| Name: John W. Duncan Print or Type | | | | | |
| Title: President | | | | | |

DE064 - 9/15/05 U.T. System Online

RECORDED: 01/27/2009

TOTAL P.02